
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER -2011
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date
of receipt
of tender

No. of
Tenders

Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDI3036P12 Seismic Survey Operations
for acquiring Seismic Data
of 10000 shots

Press 10.08.2011 Two Bid 06.09.2011 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) Naren Sonowal
2) J.K. Construction
3) R.C. Das & Sons

NIL Yes 6105883 dtd.
03.11.2011

R.C. Das &
Sons

1,99,31,696.00 1(One) year

CDI3034P12 Seismic Survey Operation
& Maintenance for
mechanized & normal
drilling operation of 8000
shots

Press 10.08.2011 Two Bid 06.09.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Technogrid Pte.
Ltd.
2) A. Sarmah

NIL Yes 6105931 dtd.
22.11.2011

A. Sarmah 2,31,09,950.00 1(One) year

DCO1618P12 Maintenance of Well
Servicing Unit at WSS
Yard

Press April, 2011
1st week

Single 26.04.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Dhillon Engg.
Works
2) Assam Petroleum
Ltd.

1(One)
Assam Petroleum
Ltd.

Yes 6105918 dtd.
14.11.2011

Dhillon Engg.
Works

28,21,000.00 2(Two)
years

DCO0563P12 Carrying out misc. jobs
under Production Project
Deptt.

Press January,
2011

Single 08.02.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Santi
Construction
2) Engineering
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6105934 dtd.
22.11.2011

Engineering
Enterprise

9,60,000.00 2(Two)
years

DCO0754P11 Services for maintenance of
source water system of
water injection stations

Press 09.02.2011 Single 08.03.2011 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. Ratul
Borthakur

2(Two)
1) M/s. Dhillon
Engg. Works
2) M.D.
Transport

Yes 6105878 dtd.
03.11.2011

Ratul
Borthakur

10,04,640.00 2(Two)
years



DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203985 dtd.
24.11.2011

Sri Raju Gupta 15,97,440.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203986 dtd.
24.11.2011

Sri Pranjit
Talukdar

15,97,440.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203987 dtd.
24.11.2011

Sri Nityananda
Saikia

15,97,440.00 4 years

DCC2920L12 Constn. of 2 Nos. Brine
Storage tank at MP-7 and at
Shanti Mud Plant.

A, B & C 02.08.2011 Single Bid 18.08.2011 03                   03
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6105919/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2011

M/s. Brothers
& Sons,
Duliajan

16,25,701.63 24 Weeks

DCC2675L12 Constn. of 650 KLS
capacity overground RCC
Tank at OCS-2.

A, B & C 13.07.2011 Single Bid 11.08.2011 17                 17
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6105917/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2011

M/s Kaaberi
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

16,14,232.25 28 weeks

CDI1737P12 Constn. of 900 m. boundary
wall for new Barekuri
OCS.

Press  18.05.2011 Two Bid 20.10.2011 01                  01
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi

            NIL Yes 6105952/
DCC dtd.
23.11.2011

Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi,
Dibrugarh

81,40,620.10 45 Weeks.

CDI2308P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth,road over plinth etc.
for Loc. CL at Kharikatia in
Chabua.

Press 15.06.2011 Two Bid 20.10.2011 04                  04
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
M/s Lexicon Engg.
M/s Shree Shyam
International

NIL Yes 6105945/
DCC dtd.
23.11.2011

M/s Lexicon
Engineering,
Duliajan.

84,57,922.46 16 Weeks

CDI1556P12 Constn. of app. road of
approx.0.904 km. and
repairing of 4.35 kms.
existing bituminous road
for Loc.BHA at Baghjan,
Tinsukia Dist.

Press 07.04.2011 Two Bid 13.09.2011 04                03
Sri Sunil Hazarika.
M/s S.G.
Construction
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Prafulla Phukan

01
Sri Sujit Gogoi

Yes 6105888/
DCC dtd.
09.11.2011

Sri Sunil
Hazarika,
Naharkatia

1,06,33,072.78 30 Weeks



CDI2056P12 Constn. of app. road,
preparation of plinth, road
over plinth etc. for
Loc.HVM at Hapjan area,
Tinsukia Dist.

Press 18.05.2011 Two Bid 14.10.2011 07                07
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
M/s Lexicon Engg.
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.
Sri Sujit Gogoi
Sri Raju Phukan

NIL Yes 6105943/
DCC dtd.
23.11.2011

M/s Gogoi &
Sons
Co.,Tengakhat
.

71,81,420.79 30 weeks.

CDI1735P12 Constn. of brick boundary
wall of approx.1150 m.
length and approx.3.65m
ht. with ‘Y’ pattern MS
overhang etc for Makum
EPS-2 at Makum.

Press 30.04.2011 Two Bid 14.10.2011 01              01
Sri Nripen Hazarika

NIL  Yes
6105920/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2011

Sri Nripen
Hazarika,
Jorhat.

1,00,05,460.29
45 weeks.

CDI2306L12 Constn. of app. road, plinth,
road over plinth etc. for
Loc. CT at Chabua.

Press 15.06.2011 Two Bid 13.10.2011 03               03
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
M/s Shree Shyam
International.

           NIL              Yes 6105944/
DCC dtd.
23.11.2011

M/s Shree
Shyam
International,
Dibrugarh

77,59,307.19 18 weeks.

CDI0524P11 Construction of approach
road, plinth, road over
plinth etc. for Loc. DGO in
Chandmari area

Press 12.01.2011 Two Bid 28.06.2011 06 04
M/s. M.K. Kalita &
Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s. S.G.
Construction
Sri Mridul Borah

02
M/s. Nirman
Sri Sujit Gogoi

Yes 61059271/
DCC dtd.
18.11.2011

M/s. S.G.
Construction,
Duliajan

1,06,19,599.52 24 weeks


